
City Hall
801 Washington Street
Northfield, MN 55057

northfieldmn.gov

City of Northfield

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 118-559 Name:

Status:Type: Motion Passed

File created: In control:10/31/2018 City Council

On agenda: Final action:11/13/2018

Title: Consider Approval of Northfield Community Resource Center Senior Center Roof Repair Project
Change Order No. 1 and Final Payment for Project FACL 2017-M10.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1 - Change Order  1, 2. 2 - Final Payment

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council Meeting Date: November 13, 2018

To: Mayor and City Council
City Administrator

From: Todd Fredrickson, Facilities Manager

Consider Approval of Northfield Community Resource Center Senior Center Roof Repair Project Change
Order No. 1 and Final Payment for Project FACL 2017-M10.

Action Requested:
The Northfield City Council considers a Motion to approve the NCRC Senior Center Roof Repair Project
Change Order No. 1 and Final Payment for Project FACL 2017-M10.

Summary Report:
Original specifications for the roof replacement included a small allowance for plywood sheathing replacement.
After tearing off the old shingles, it was determined that a significant amount of plywood sheathing needed to
be replaced.  Roof louvers were determined to be a better option than the original ridge venting.  Structural
repairs were necessary to support the roof trusses over the pool area.  Staff agrees with the change order and
recommends that it be approved and along with the final payment.

Alternative Options:
N/A

Financial Impacts:
Original Construction Contract $132,800
Change Order 1 $24,976.60
Final Contract Amount $157,776.60

City of Northfield Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 18-559, Version: 1

The overall project is within the total Project Budget of $180,000.

Tentative Timelines:
N/A

City of Northfield Printed on 5/17/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

